Anderson Power Products®
®
SPEC Pak
®
Sealed Power For Environmental Connections
Marine     |     Wind Power     |     Lighting     |     Transportation     |     Pumps     |     Ground Support
Machine Tool     |     Industrial Automation     |     Motor     |     Solar Power     |     Harsh Environments
Features

SPEC Pak® Series       Shell Color             Shell Style         Style Size            Insert Arrangement
   (1 Fixed Character)            (1 Character)                (1 Character)           Dash        (3 Characters)                     (3 Characters)
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPEC Pak® Shell Kits
Standard Pack Qty 25
APP®
Part
Number Description
SK1-016M03 Receptacle Shell Kit
SK6-016M03 Plug Shell Kit
Wire Sealing Grommets
(Required for IP68 Sealing)
----- APP®  Part Number -----
Standard  Packaged
Qty 500  Qty 50  Description
114916P1  114916P1-50  24 - 20 - wire OD 0.047 - 0.075 (1.2 mm - 1.9mm) Orange
114916P2  114916P2-50  20 - 16 - wire OD 0.073 - 0.090 ( 1.86 mm - 2.4mm) Yellow
114916P3  114916P3-50  16 - 14 - wire OD 0.100 - 0.130 ( 2.5 mm - 3.2mm) Tan
NOTE:
1. For IP68 sealing of custom configurations, order 1 wire seal for every 1 pin and/or
    socket contact that is ordered.
2. Maximum wire OD not to exceed 2.7 mm (0.105�).
Wire Protection (optional)
Not Required for IP68 Sealing
----- APP®  Part Number -----    Wire
Standard  Packaged       Protection
Qty 500   Qty 50  Designation   Description
2-8703P3  2-8703P3-50  PB01  Max ID 0.217 ( 5.5 mm)
2-8703P4  2-8703P4-50  PB02  Max ID 0.256 ( 6.5 mm)
Sealing Plug (optional)
----- APP®  Part Number -----
Standard  Packaged
Qty 500   Qty 50  Description
114916P4  114916P4-50  Sealing Plug  - white
Cover Kit
APP®
Part Number Description
SK9-016  Receptacle Cover Kit

2. To order customer configured Mini 3 Pole SPEC Pak® connectors (including contacts, wire sealing grommet and wire protection) use Part Number
Plan across the top of page 2 and 3.  Customer configured Mini 3 Pole SPEC Pak® Plug connector example: SK6-016M03PB01-P41
ORDERING INFORMATION
NOTE:
1. Pre-mate 9.3 contacts can not be used.
2. For IP68 sealing of custom configurations, order 1 wire seal for every 1
pin and/or socket contact that is ordered.
* Custom configuration may not be UL recognized.
NOTE :
1. For IP68 sealing of custom configurations, order 1 wire seal for every 1
pin and/or socket contact that is ordered.
Socket Contacts
         - Wire -
AWG mm²
PM16S2024S32 #24 / 20 0.50 / 0.75
PM16S1620S32 #20 / 16 0.50 / 1.5
PM16S1416S32
PM16S2024S32-50
PM16S1620S32-50
PM16S1416S32-50 #16 / 14 1.5 / 2.5
Housing
Arrangement
Designation
S43
S42
S41
Standard Qty 500 Packaged Qty 50
----------------- APP®  Part Number -----------------
  PM16P2024C30 #24 / 20 0.50 / 0.75
  PM16P1620C30 #20 / 16 0.50 / 1.5
  PM16P1416C30 #16 / 14 1.5 / 2.5
Pin Contacts
         - Wire -
AWG   mm²
  PM16P2024S30 #24 / 20 0.50 / 0.75
  PM16P1620S30 #20 / 16 0.50 / 1.5
  PM16P1416S30 #16 / 14 1.5 / 2.5
  PM16P2024B30 #24 / 20 0.50 / 0.75
  PM16P1620B30 #20 / 16 0.50 / 1.5
  PM16P1416B30 #16 / 14 1.5 / 2.5
Housing
Arrangement
Designation
Standard Length 7.7mm